
Hastings Diesels Limited
Western Forester – 15 September 2012

Railtour Timings published 2 September 2012

1Z52 0705 Hastings – Lydney Junction DFR 1Z53 1600 Lydney Junction DFR – Hastings
arrive depart pass PA arrive depart pass PA

Hastings 07 05 Lydney Junction DFR 16 00
St. Leonards Warrior Sq. 07 07 07 10 Lydney Loops 16*10 16*15
Battle 07 21 07 23 Awre 16 23 1
Mountfield Tunnel 07 28 Gloucester  16 38 16 48 Plat. 1
Etchingham 07 35 07 37 Gloucester Yard Junction 16 53
Wadhurst 07 49 Standish Junction 16 59
Tunbridge Wells 07 56 08 02 St. Mary’s Level Crossing 17 08
Wells Tunnel Junction 08 04 Kemble 17 18 1
Tonbridge 08 13 08 15 3 Swindon 17*32 17*45
Sevenoaks 08 26 Uffington 17 57
Orpington 08 34 Challow 17 59
Petts Wood Junction 08 36 Wantage Road 18 02 5
Bromley South 08 41 08 43 Didcot Parkway 18 14 2
Bellingham 08 48 Reading 18D30 18D34 Plat. 8
Nunhead 08 52 3 Earley 18 42
Denmark Hill 08 58 Wokingham 18 47
Factory Junction 09 03 Ascot 18 56
Clapham Junction 09 09 09 11 Plat. 5 Virginia Water 19 03
Barnes 09 17 Staines 19 12 3
Richmond 09 21 Feltham 19 20
Twickenham 09 25 2 Twickenham 19 29 4
Feltham 09 33 2 Richmond 19 31
Staines 09 41 Barnes 19 35 2
Virginia Water 09 47 Clapham Junction 19D42 19D48 Plat. 4
Ascot 09 54 Factory Junction 19 53
Wokingham 10 04 Denmark Hill 20 11
Earley 10 09 Nunhead 20 14
Reading 10 15 10 18 Plat. 7 Bellingham 20 19
Didcot Parkway 10 34 1 Bromley South 20D25 20D29
Wantage Road 10 40 Petts Wood Junction 20 34 2
Challow 10*45 10*47 Orpington 20 38 2
Uffington 10 52 1 Sevenoaks 20 47
Swindon 11 03 Tonbridge 20D56 20D58
Kemble 11 18 Wells Tunnel Junction 21 05
St. Mary’s Level Crossing 11 28 1 Tunbridge Wells 21D07 21D09
Standish Junction 11 38 Wadhurst 21 17
Gloucester Yard Junction 11 44 Etchingham 21D26 21D28
Gloucester  11 49 11 51 Mountfield Tunnel 21 34
Awre 12 05 Battle 21D38 21D40
Lydney Loops 12*13 12*18 St. Leonards Warrior Sq. 21D50 21D52
Lydney Junction DFR 12 28 Hastings 21 55

requirements between other services. Added If running ahead of the scheduled time shown, with
onto the normal scheduled point-to-point times. station duties complete and clear signals, the train

will depart ahead of the time shown.

The train is only scheduled to stop for passenger purposes at those stations shown in bold type.
At other stops in station platforms the doors will not necessarily be released, unless there is expected
to be a lengthy or protracted delay in restarting, listen for on-train announcements.

Column PA, in minutes, added for pathing D  Train will set down passengers only.

*  Stops only to allow other trains to pass.


